FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: \_ COMPLETED IL6008064 B. WING 01/27/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **490 WEST 16TH PLACE APERION CARE CHICAGO HEIGHTS** CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S 000 **Initial Comments** S 000 Annual Licensure and Certification Survey S9999 Final Observations S9999 Statement of Licensure Violations: 300.610a) 300.1210 b) 300.1210 c) 300.1210 d)3)6) 300.3210 t) Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures governing all services provided by the facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee, and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. The policies shall comply with the Act and this Part. The written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, documented by written, signed and dated minutes of the meeting. Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. Attachment A Statement of Licensure Violations

nois Department of Public Health

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	Department of Public	Health			FORM	MAPPROVED	)
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	·		PLETED		
		IL6008064	B. WING		01/	27/2022	
NAME 0	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			-
APER	ON CARE CHICAGO HE	400 11100	T 16TH PLAC				
		CHICAGO	HEIGHTS, I	L 60411			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S999	Continued From page	ne 1	\$9999	DET TOLENOTY		T	_
	1	-	29999				ı
	be knowledgeable a	giving staff shall review and bout his or her residents'					ı
	respective resident	care plan.					ı
	1	•					I
	d) Pursuant to subs	ection (a), general nursing	k				ı
	and shall be practice	t a minimum, the following					ŀ
	seven-day-a-week b	asis:					ı
	3) Objective ob	servations of changes in a				]	ı
	resident's condition,	including mental and					ı
	determining care rec	as a means for analyzing and juired and the need for					
	further medical evalu	uation and treatment shall be					
	made by nursing sta	ff and recorded in the				!	
	resident's medical re						
	to assure that the re-	y precautions shall be taken sidents' environment remains					
	as free of accident h	azards as possible. All					
	nursing personnel sh	all evaluate residents to see					
	that each resident re	ceives adequate supervision				1	
	and assistance to pre	event accidents.				- 1	
	Section 300.3210 Ge	neral	1				
	t) The facility shall en	sure that residents are not					
	subjected to physical	, verbal, sexual or					
	psychological abuse, misappropriation of p	neglect, exploitation, or					
	misappropriation of p	roperty.				İ	
		1					
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced by:					
	I Recod on charment	iono interviewe					
	reviews the facility fail	ions, interviews, and record ed to prevent abuse by not			,,,	9	
	following the plan of c	are for one resident (R130)				6	
	R130 had an incident	with another resident					
	causing R130 to susta	ain a fall requiring			7		
37	emergency transfer to	a local hospital. R130 was					
	sutures to the right a	rm fracture and needed 9 le of the forehead. The					
	facility failed to preven	at one resident (R119) from			- des		

PRINTED: 03/28/2022 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: \_ COMPLETED IL6008064 B. WING 01/27/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 490 WEST 16TH PLACE APERION CARE CHICAGO HEIGHTS CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 2 S9999 attacking another resident (R90) after R119 showed signs of physical and verbal aggression. This failure resulted in R90 to be transfer to a local hospital for emergency services and receiving 4-5 sutures to the left eyebrow. These failures affected three residents: (R90, R119, and R130) in a total sample of 35 reviewed for abuse and had the potential to affect 170 residents currently at the facility. II. Based on observation, interview and record review, the facility failed to provide adequate supervision for a resident (R130) who was assessed and known to have a wandering behavior; a resident (R128) who moved self into a different room after having an altercation with another resident in the facility without staff investigating the reason for the room move; and a resident (R119) who has known history of aggressive behavior that was exhibiting increased in agitation and aggressive behaviors prior to attacking another resident (R90). These failures resulted in R130 and R90 sustaining serious injuries that required a transfer for emergency services to a local hospital. R130 sustained a fracture to the arm and sutures to the face. R90 sustained an open wound that needed suturing. This failure affected 4 residents out of 35 reviewed for supervision with a potential to affect 170 residents residing currently at the facility. Findings include: A. R130 diagnoses include Dementia with Behavioral Disturbance, Paranoid Schizophrenia, Delusional Disorders, and Schizoaffective Disorder. R130 who was originally admitted into the facility 7/29/14. On 1/25/22 at 10:44 AM R130 was lying in R130's

PRINTED: 03/28/2022 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING: \_ COMPLETED IL6008064 B. WING 01/27/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 490 WEST 16TH PLACE **APERION CARE CHICAGO HEIGHTS** CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX (X5) COMPLETE **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 3 S9999 bed with the right arm wrapped and in a brace. Sutures on the right side of R130's forehead was observed V6 (Licensed Practical Nurse) said R130 had an incident with another resident that led to R130's arm and head being injured. V6 stated "I was not present in the facility when the incident occurred. It was reported to me that R130 became confused and wandered into another resident's room. When the resident asked R130 to leave their room, R130 refused resulting in R130 being shoved by the other resident. R130 lost R130 balance after R130 was shoved and fell breaking R130's right arm. R130 also has sutures on the right side of the forehead from the incident." On 1/26/22 at 1:36PM V1 (Administrator) said, an altercation resulted when R130 went into another resident's room. The other resident wanted R130 to leave their room resulting in R130 being pushed. The incident occurred 1/21/22. On 1/26/22 at 3:24PM V2 (Director of Nursing) said she was not aware of R130 having a habit of roaming in and out of other residents' rooms. On 1/26/22 at 3:53PM V3 (Assistant Director of Nursing) said, R130 does not have a history of going into other resident's rooms or roaming/wandering the facility however, she would at times visit with other residents which had not caused any issue in the past. Review of R130's current care plan initiated 5/14/20 reads: R130 wanders and R130 displays poor boundaries. Interventions include counseling R130 individually about the risks of displaying poor boundaries and redirecting R130 to display healthy boundaries.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI	E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6008064	B. WING		01/	27/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
APERIO	N CARE CHICAGO HE		T 16TH PLAC D HEIGHTS, I			9
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETO DATE
S9999	Continued From page	ge 4	S9999			
24	documents it was re pushed R130 on the had a physical alterdand fell to the floor, sight forehead area aright arm. R130 was returned to the facilit fracture with a soft of the right lateral foreh poor social boundary resident's room uning Another resident pushousing R130 to fall in the control of the facility of the right lateral foreh poor social boundary resident's room uning Another resident pushousing R130 to fall in the facility of the f	cident report dated 1/21/22 reported that another resident revening of 1/21/22. R130 reation with another resident sustained a laceration to the and was guarding R130's resent out to the hospital and revenity with diagnosis of right arm reast in place and 9 sutures to read. R130 has a history of read and unwelcomed. The R130 out of their room report in the process.  M V1 (Administrator) was reformation, investigation as to R130 specifically could have				
\   E   1	with the diagnosis of R119 is alert and orie Data Set (MDS) R119	ed to the facility on 7/10/20 Unspecified Schizophrenia. ented and based on Minimum was assessed for Brief Status (BIMS) with score of (12/07/2021).				
lo l	lisplaying verbal aggrunch time. R119 had late of food and was loorway. R119 begarnew the plate onto the wards the food cart ortions and options. Vould have to be servextra portions. After Vould have to be After Vould have to be servextra portions.	requesting additional lunch				
s Departino E FORM	ant of Eudilo Health	689	y XXY			

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: \_ COMPLETED IL6008064 B. WING 01/27/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **490 WEST 16TH PLACE APERION CARE CHICAGO HEIGHTS** CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 5 S9999 the food cart and gave to R119. R119 then took the food into the bedroom. No further redirection was given. The nurse nor any other staff were not informed of the behavior at the time of the event. R119 has a care plan for physical aggression initiated 8/26/20 which was last updated 1/25/22 after R119 had a physical altercation with another Resident (R90). R119 also has a care plan for refusing medication that was initiated 3/27/21 and updated 12/28/21. Medication Administration Record notes that R119 has a history of refusing psychiatric medication and refused medications 13 out of 25 days in January 22. R119's Progress note written 1/25/22 read, R119 requested to switch room due to "paranoia". Writer attempted to explain to resident that R119's paranoia will be present in any room R119 moves to. Writer offered resident a PRN (medication) but resident declined. Writer spoke with V2 (Director of Nursing) and Mental Health Tech supervisor about possible room change for resident. Mental Health Tech supervisor advised to keep resident in the same room under observation. Writer will monitor the situation and make changes as needed. Anote written on 1/25/22 reads, Writer counseled resident after R119 attempted to become physically aggressive towards peer. Writer asked resident what happened, and resident stated "Paranoia" Resident would not elaborate instead began jumping from subject-to-subject verbalizing delusional thought about the food and wanting a liquid diet. Writer encouraged resident to take R119's medication and states R119 does not need medicine.

XXYI11

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: \_ COMPLETED IL6008064 B. WING 01/27/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **490 WEST 16TH PLACE** APERION CARE CHICAGO HEIGHTS CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 6 S9999 On 1/25/22 at 9:11PM a Nurse notes reads Writer made aware of resident's physical aggression toward female peer. Resident noted with auditory hallucination, hostile and threatening toward self and peers. R119 is non-compliant with medication. MD notified, order received to transfer resident to (local hospital) for psych evaluation and treatment. On 1/25/22 at 11:52 PM R119 was transferred to the hospital and admitted for aggressive behavior. R90 was admitted to the facility 5/10/18 with diagnoses that include and are not limited to Schizophrenia. The minimum data set (MDS) with a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) results reads: score 10, indicating moderate cognitive impairment. On 01/25/22, R90 was physically abuse by another Resident (R119) and sustained a laceration that resulted in R90 going to the local hospital for emergency services to getting sutures to the left eyebrow. On 1/26/22 at 12:02 PM, R90 was observed in the hallway wearing a white t-shirt with stains that appeared to look like dried blood. R90 was alert and ambulating and was not able to be re-directed when surveyor asked to speak. At 1:30 pm, surveyor went to see R90 again, and R90 was seen wearing a clean white shirt. Black sutures are seen to the left eyebrow. R90 said, I got into a fight with another resident last night and I had to go to the hospital to get some stitches in my face. I'm not hurting anywhere else, and I'm okay now. On 1/26/22 at 4:30PM, V1 (Administrator) said, I" wasn't aware that R119 had been expressing

some aggressive behaviors prior to the

PRINTED: 03/28/2022 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: COMPLETED IL6008064 B. WING 01/27/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **490 WEST 16TH PLACE** APERION CARE CHICAGO HEIGHTS CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ΙD (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE **DEFICIENCY**) S9999 Continued From page 7 S9999 altercation with R90. We sometimes have residents who refuse medications and treatment. and we do the best to re-direct them if we can. But ultimately, we cannot force the residents to take medications or do anything else. I expect the nursing and Mental Health Team to take the appropriate measures to address behavioral concerns that a resident may exhibit right away for the safety of the other residents and staff." R90's medical record review reads on 1/25/2022 at 6:24PM the nurse was made aware of physical aggression received by R90 from male peer. R90 was noted with a laceration to the left side of face. The nurse called 911, R90 was transferred to a local hospital for medical evaluation and treatment. R90 returned to the facility on 1/26/22 at 1:11 AM with 4-5 sutures to the left eyebrow and no further injuries confirmed. R90's medical record has an Abuse Risk Assessment (dated 1/26/22) with score of 6 which indicates R90 was at a high risk of abuse. Facility did not provide Abuse Risk Assessment for R119 upon request. Facility did not provide incident report for R119 and R90 upon request. On 1/27/22 12:44 PM V17 (Mental Health Tech Supervisor) said, the Mental Health Techs (MHTs) are scheduled to be in the building during all three shifts. They are trained to use CPI (Crisis Prevention Institute) measures to de-escalate and prevent behavioral situations. The MHTs have a communication report sheet that they are required to document anything pertaining to significant events in the facility during their shift. We don't have a written policy, but within their responsibilities they are required to round on all of the residents and do room checks every two

nois Department of Public Health

TATE FORM

	Department of Public	Health			FORM	MAPPROVED
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6008064	B. WING			10710000
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
APERIO	N CARE CHICAGO HE	IGHTS 490 WES CHICAGO	T 16TH PLAC HEIGHTS, I	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D RE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From page	ge 8	S9999			
	hours. Utilizing a charoom to room and uresidents are in the on one sheet and make that is initialed name on it, just the rindicate how many right who is in the room. If the residents they we because sometimes the facility. The MHT R128 was not in the there have been a lowith relocating the recovid-19 unit.  The facility's Abuse process of the resident has the abuse."	eck system, they go around se the census to check if room. They use the census ark initials on another. The I does not have the resident's room number. It does not esidents are in the room, or if the MHT is unfamiliar with ouldn't know who they are, the residents walk around is also may not have noticed assigned room because to froom changes recently esidents on and off of the policy reads:				
	"Staff Supervision: Stability of the staff to need the residents, including the knowledge of individual control of the knowledge of individual control of the knowledge of	and assigned staff have all resident care needs."  and to the facility 3/22/12 with the Disorganized algor Depressive Disorder toms, based on Minimum as was assessed for Brief status (BIMS) with score of				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA					
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATI COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/27/2022	
		IL6008064	064 B. WING				
VAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		2112022	
4PERIO	N CARE CHICAGO HE	EIGHTS 490 WES	T 16TH PLAC	E			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	HEIGHTS, I				
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE	
S9999	Continued From page	ge 9	S9999			-	
	lower leg. R128's na	abrasions were seen on the ame was not on the door of ed was listed as Empty on the Census.					
	it appears that R128 without notifying the	8PM V1 (Administrator) said, B moved to a different room staff sometime yesterday The staff did not report this. It					
	is not unusual for re- beds as most of the functioning. The staf	sidents to go lay in empty residents are high					
	allegations of abuse residents on this day that R128 would hav because the previous	or any altercations by any  it is reasonable to believe the moved to a different room to room felt unsafe. The  MHTs are expected to round					
	every 2 hours on the	residents.					
	not medically evaluat investigation. No pro- by the facility for the	Progress notes, R128 was ted during the course of this gress notes were provided date of 1/23/22. Nursing ot provided upon request.					
1	presented: Skin Cond 1/27/2022 at 2:28PM	M, V28 (Psychotropic Nurse) dition Report dated for R128 that noted bruising cratch to the back of the right					
i t	hand, a scratch to the bruising, a bruising to to the left shin, and br	e left eye, left periorbital the right lower leg, bruising ruising to the left patella. sessment read: R128 in					
0	The Final Investigation completed or submitten fithis Survey.	n of this incident was not ed by the facility by the close					
		pdated 12/17/21 states in	dents (i) popular artistic con consecuence de la de-		with the state of the second s	de la	
Denorter	ent of Public Health						

Illinois Department of Public Health FORM APPROVED							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:					
		·	ĺ				
		IL6008064	B. WING		01	1/27/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	, STATE, ZIP CODE			
APERIO	N CARE CHICAGO HE	400 111-0	T 16TH PLA				
		CHICAGO	HEIGHTS,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF THE APPLICATI	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 10	S9999				
	part; "the nursing st for reporting on a fa appearance of susp other abnormalities such occurrences, t responsible for asse the documentation a administrator or the behalf of the administrator. The facility did not p	aff is additionally responsible cility incident report the cility incident report the cility incident report the cicious bruises, laceration, or as they occur. Upon report of the nursing supervisor is essing the resident, reviewing and reporting to the person designated to act on strator in the administrator's rovide a rounding policy or a widing Resident Supervision	S9999				
0							
						Advanta das de descripto de la composição	
. 5		277-427-128-1-25-1-27					